AGENDA JOHNSON COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD

May 2nd, 2022

Kent Park Education Center, 2048 Hwy 6 NW, Oxford, IA 52322 5:30 PM

This meeting may be conducted as an electronic meeting pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.8 in the event that a quorum of the Johnson County Conservation Board is not available to participate in person. Those members participating electronically will do so by conference or video call. Conference or video call participants will link in to the location described above at 5:30 pm. On May 2nd, 2022. All comments and votes by such members shall be audible to the public.

The Johnson County Conservation Board will discuss the following items of business and may take formal action on them at this scheduled meeting.

DISCUSSION BY PUBLIC:	
DIRECTOR'S COMMENTS:	
BUSINESS:	

Agenda Items:

1. Public Hearing to receive comments on the plans, specifications, form of contract and cost estimate for improvements to the campground shower house and wastewater system project at Kent Park.

TO: ALL RESIDENTS OF JOHNSON COUNTY, IOWA, ALL TAXPAYERS OF SAID COUNTY AND ANY INTERESTED PERSONS TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be conducted at 5:30 P.M., the 2nd day of May 2022 at the Johnson County Conservation Education Center, 2408 Hwy. 6 NW, Oxford, IA., Johnson County, Iowa, in accordance with Section 26.12 of the Code of Iowa, by the Johnson County Conservation Board, Johnson County, Iowa, on the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract, and estimated total cost for the Kent Park Campground Showerhouse Project to include site preparation, additional site utilities including a solar array, new paved surfaces for vehicles and pedestrians, a new septic system, a new showerhouse building and woodshed building with plans and specifications prepared and reviewed by Shive-Hattery Architecture and Engineering, for the Johnson County Conservation Board, 2048 Highway 6 NW, Oxford, Iowa. Said proposed plans, specifications, form of contract, and estimated total cost for consideration at the public hearing will be available by April 26, 2022 at the Johnson County Auditor's Office, Johnson County Administration Building, 913 S. Dubuque St., Iowa City, IA or at office of the Johnson County Conservation Board, Operations Center, 2048 Highway 6 NW, Oxford, IA or at www.rapidsreproplanroom.com.. At said hearing or at any time prior thereto, any person interested may appear and file objections to said proposed plans, specifications, or form of contract for, or estimated total cost of such public improvement, and may present any evidence at said hearing, for or against same. Written comment and objections may be submitted electronically to Lgullett@johnsoncountyjowa.gov. The approved version of the plans, specifications and form of contract will be posted with the Notice to Bidders following the public hearing.

Published by order of the Johnson County Conservation Board. Carolyn Buckingham, President, Johnson County Conservation Board

- 2. Discussion/Action Resolution to approve plans, specifications, form of contract, cost estimate and notice to bidders for the Kent Park Campground Showerhouse and Wastewater project.
- 3. Discussion/Action Review the 5 year capital plan for the Johnson County Conservation Board
- 4. Discussion/Action Resolution and Management Agreement with the Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska to manage 7 acres within the boundary of the Two Horse Farm.

ANNOUNCEMENTS/CORRESPONDENCE:

Regular Meeting of the Conservation Board – Tuesday, May 17, 2022, 5:30 pm – Conservation Education Center at Kent Park

Meeting to Review and Accept a Bid for the Campground Shower House and Wastewater System – Thursday, May 26th, 2022 – Conservation Education Center at Kent Park

ADJOURNMENT: